
Fall 2013 Math 261 Semester Schedule Prof. Fagerstrom-Hill

Note: This schedule is just the plan, and is not set in stone (except for test dates). We may be slightly
ahead or slightly behind at any given time. Test dates will not move — if we are ahead or behind, then
the topics on the exam will be adjusted accordingly.

Date Section Homework

Mon Aug 26 Intro/Lab 1 (Alg. Rev. A)
Tues Aug 27 Lab 2 (Alg. Rev. B)
Wed Aug 28 Lab 3 (Trig. Rev.)

Thurs Aug 29 2.1/Lab 4 (2.1) 2.1) 1, 5, 7, 13, 15, 21
Fri Aug 30 2.2 2.2) 1, 3, 9, 13, 19, 27, 31, 33, 37, 41, 47, 53, 57, 59, 61, 77

Mon Sept 2 No class
Tues Sept 3 Lab 5 (2.2)
Wed Sept 4 2.3 2.3) 15, 19, 23, 31, 37, 45, 59

Thurs Sept 5 2.4 2.4) 1, 3, 5, 9, 13, 17, 23, 27, 31, 35, 39, 45
Fri Sept 6 Lab 6 (2.3/2.4)

Mon Sept 9 2.5
Tues Sept 10 2.6
Wed Sept 11 Lab 7 (2.5/2.6)

Thurs Sept 12 Review
Fri Sept 13 Exam 1

Mon Sept 16 3.1
Tues Sept 17 3.2
Wed Sept 18 Lab 8 (3.1/3.2)

Thurs Sept 19 3.3
Fri Sept 20 Lab 9 (3.3)

Mon Sept 23 3.4
Tues Sept 24 3.5
Wed Sept 25 Lab 10 (3.4/3.5)

Thurs Sept 26 3.6
Fri Sept 27 3.7

Mon Sept 30 Lab 11 (3.6/3.7)
Tues Oct 1 Review
Wed Oct 2 Exam 2

Thurs Oct 3 3.8
Fri Oct 4 Lab 12 (3.8)

Mon Oct 7 3.9
Tues Oct 8 Lab 13 (3.9)
Wed Oct 9 4.1

Thurs Oct 10 Lab 14 (4.1)
Fri Oct 11 4.2a

Show all work. Use correct notation.
Minnesota State University Moorhead is a caring community promising all students the opportunity to discover

their passions, the rigor to develop intellectually and the versatility to shape a changing world.

Give exact answers unless otherwise noted.



Fall 2013 Math 261 Semester Schedule Prof. Fagerstrom-Hill

Date Section Homework

Mon/Tues Oct 14/15 No class
Wed Oct 16 4.2b/4.3a

Thurs Oct 17 4.3b
Fri Oct 18 Lab 15 (4.2/4.3)

Mon Oct 21 Review
Tues Oct 22 Exam 3
Wed Oct 23 4.4a

Thurs Oct 24 4.4b
Fri Oct 25 Lab 16 (4.4)

Mon Oct 28 4.5a
Tues Oct 29 4.5b
Wed Oct 30 Lab 17 (4.5)

Thurs Oct 31 4.6
Fri Nov 1 4.7

Mon Nov 4 Lab 18 (4.6/4.7)
Tues Nov 5 5.1
Wed Nov 6 Lab 19 (5.1)

Thurs Nov 7 Review
Fri Nov 8 Exam 4

Mon Nov 11 5.2
Tues Nov 12 Lab 20 (5.2)
Wed Nov 13 5.3a

Thurs Nov 14 5.3b
Fri Nov 15 Lab 21 (5.3)

Mon Nov 18 5.4a
Tues Nov 19 5.4b
Wed Nov 20 Lab 22 (5.4)

Thurs Nov 21 5.5
Fri Nov 22 Lab 23 (5.5)

Mon Nov 25 Review
Tues Nov 26 Exam 5

Wed/Thurs/Fri Nov 27/28/29 No class

Mon Dec 2 5.6
Tues Dec 3 Lab 24 (5.6)
Wed Dec 4 8.6

Thurs Dec 5 Lab 25 (8.6)
Fri Dec 6 Lab 26 (Diff. Rev.)

Mon Dec 9 Lab 27 (Int. Rev.)
Tues Dec 10 Review/Catchup/Evals (Last regular day of class)

Tues Dec 17 Final Exam, 2:00 pm

Show all work. Use correct notation.
Minnesota State University Moorhead is a caring community promising all students the opportunity to discover

their passions, the rigor to develop intellectually and the versatility to shape a changing world.

Give exact answers unless otherwise noted.


